
Pos No. Name Class Diff Age Group Saturday Sunday

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39 16  [3:50:02.206] 15  [3:36:31.419]

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 11:25.196 40-49 16  [3:57:29.628] 15  [3:40:29.193]

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 14:15.326 50-59 16  [3:58:21.010] 15  [3:42:27.941]

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16:56.173 40-49 16  [4:00:36.563] 15  [3:42:53.235]

5 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 17:26.711 40-49 16  [4:01:31.012] 15  [3:42:29.324]

6 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 1 Lap 50-59 15  [3:51:28.091] 15  [3:46:44.766]

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 3 Laps 50-59 14  [3:53:25.012] 14  [3:49:46.867]

8 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 3 Laps 50-59 14  [3:56:40.494] 14  [3:46:44.364]

9 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 4 Laps 50-59 14  [4:00:10.985] 13  [3:39:47.096]

10 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 4 Laps 50-59 14  [4:00:29.571] 13  [3:44:37.757]

11 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 5 Laps 40-49 13  [3:56:18.454] 13  [3:52:23.609]

12 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 6 Laps 60-69 13  [3:51:59.159] 12  [3:44:53.784]

13 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 6 Laps 50-59 13  [4:03:08.289] 12  [3:36:14.832]

14 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 7 Laps 30-39 12  [3:55:20.463] 12  [3:44:51.895]

15 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 7 Laps 60-69 13  [3:59:49.140] 11  [3:51:42.296]

16 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 8 Laps 60-69 12  [4:05:36.640] 11  [3:42:33.004]

17 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 Laps 50-59 11  [4:02:49.929] 10  [3:39:36.458]

18 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 16 Laps 50-59 15  [3:58:19.499] -

Best Lap Tm Day Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro Overall
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 16 3:50:02 13:27.5 Ben Lee 30-39 25

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 16 07:27.4 3:57:30 13:30.6 Don Scriven 40-49 25

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16 10:34.4 4:00:37 14:31.8 Anthong Kroop 40-49 22

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:56:18 16:43.3 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 20

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 16 08:18.8 3:58:21 14:29.4 Eddie White 50-59 25

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:51:28 14:57.0 Peter Brinckman 50-59 22

3 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:58:19 14:35.3 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 20

4 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:53:25 15:22.4 Peter Soles 50-59 18

5 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:56:40 14:51.3 Steven Crowley 50-59 16

6 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:11 15:39.2 Mark Brown 50-59 15

7 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:30 16:01.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 14

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:59:49 16:39.5 Allan Yates 60-69 25

2 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 12 4 Laps 4:05:37 18:50.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 4 Laps 3:55:20 17:10.9 Sandra McQueen 30-39 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 16 01:31.0 4:01:31 14:39.0 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59
1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 4:03:08 15:58.5 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 11 5 Laps 4:02:50 17:49.1 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 3:51:59 16:33.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

13:27.5 E21 - Rusty Wood Ducks

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Saturday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 12:00 pM

Race started at 12:18:56



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 15 3:36:31 13:27.0 Ben Lee 30-39 25

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 15 03:57.8 3:40:29 12:57.1 Don Scriven 40-49 25

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 15 06:21.8 3:42:53 14:35.6 Anthong Kroop 40-49 22

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:52:24 16:33.9 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 20

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 15 05:56.5 3:42:28 14:26.5 Eddie White 50-59 25

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 0:10:13 3:46:45 14:35.2 Peter Brinckman 50-59 22

3 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:46:44 14:16.5 Steven Crowley 50-59 20

4 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:49:47 15:02.1 Peter Soles 50-59 18

5 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:39:47 15:31.6 Mark Brown 50-59 16

6 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:44:38 16:28.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 15

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:42:33 17:58.6 Wayne Skyring 60-69 25

2 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:51:42 17:03.4 Allan Yates 60-69 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:52 16:46.6 Sandra McQueen 30-39 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 15 3:42:29 14:36.9 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59
1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:36:15 16:07.0 Alan Bressan 50-59 25

2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 5 Laps 3:39:36 17:44.7 Kerry Goddard 50-59 22

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:54 16:41.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 25

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

12:57.1 E3 - Maleny trail riders

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Sunday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 12:00 pM

Race started at 12:18:56



Pos. No. Name Class Age Group R1 R2 Total

Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 30-39 25 25 50

Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49

1 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 25 25 50

2 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 22 22 44

3 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 40-49 20 20 40

Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59

1 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 25 25 50

2 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 22 22 44

3 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 18 18 36

4 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 16 20 36

5 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 15 16 31

6 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 14 15 29

7 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 50-59 20 22 42

Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69

1 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69 25 22 47

2 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 60-69 22 25 47

Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39

1 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 30-39 25 25 50

Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 40-49 25 25 50

Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59

1 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59 25 25 50
2 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 50-59 22 22 44

Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69

1 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 60-69 25 25 50

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

12:57.1 E3 - Maleny trail riders

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Weekend
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 12:00 pM



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 16 3:50:02.206 13:27.5 Ben Lee 30-39 25

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 16 07:27.4 3:57:29.628 13:30.6 Don Scriven 40-49 22

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 16 08:18.8 3:58:21.010 14:29.4 Eddie White 50-59 20

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 16 10:34.4 4:00:36.563 14:31.8 Anthong Kroop 40-49 18

5 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:51:28.091 14:57.0 Peter Brinckman 50-59 16

6 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC 15 1 Lap 3:58:19.499 14:35.3 Ashley Sprenger 50-59 15

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:53:25.012 15:22.4 Peter Soles 50-59 14

8 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 3:56:40.494 14:51.3 Steven Crowley 50-59 13

9 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:10.985 15:39.2 Mark Brown 50-59 12

10 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 14 2 Laps 4:00:29.571 16:01.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 11

11 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:56:18.454 16:43.3 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 10

12 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 13 3 Laps 3:59:49.140 16:39.5 Allan Yates 60-69 9

13 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 12 4 Laps 4:05:36.640 18:50.0 Wayne Skyring 60-69 8

Enduro - Up to 320CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 16 01:31.0 14:39.0 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

2 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 3:51:59.159 16:33.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 22

3 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 13 3 Laps 4:03:08.289 15:58.5 Alan Bressan 50-59 20

4 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 4 Laps 3:55:20.463 17:10.9 Sandra McQueen 30-39 18

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 11 5 Laps 4:02:49.929 17:49.1 Kerry Goddard 50-59 16

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Enduro - Saturday
01 Vinduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Saturday Race 04-Nov-22 08:00 AM

Race started at 8:34:50



Pos. No. Name Class Laps Diff Total Tm Best Tm Rider A Age Group Points

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC 15 3:36:31.419 13:27.0 Ben Lee 30-39 25

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC 15 03:57.8 3:40:29.193 12:57.1 Don Scriven 40-49 22

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC 15 05:56.5 3:42:27.941 14:26.5 Eddie White 50-59 20

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC 15 06:21.8 3:42:53.235 14:35.6 Anthong Kroop 40-49 18

5 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC 15 10:13.3 3:46:44.766 14:35.2 Peter Brinckman 50-59 16

6 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:46:44.364 14:16.5 Steven Crowley 50-59 15

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC 14 1 Lap 3:49:46.867 15:02.1 Peter Soles 50-59 14

8 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:39:47.096 15:31.6 Mark Brown 50-59 13

9 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:44:37.757 16:28.6 Geoff Thomkins 50-59 12

10 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC 13 2 Laps 3:52:23.609 16:33.9 Tomothy Winkler 40-49 11

11 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:42:33.004 17:58.6 Wayne Skyring 60-69 10

12 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC 11 4 Laps 3:51:42.000 17:03.4 Allan Yates 60-69 9

Enduro - Up to 325CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC 15 42:29.3 14:36.9 Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25

2 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:36:14.832 16:07.0 Alan Bressan 50-59 22

3 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:51.895 16:46.6 Sandra McQueen 30-39 20

4 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC 12 3 Laps 3:44:53.784 16:41.7 Liam Pelly 60-69 18

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC 10 5 Laps 3:39:36.458 17:44.7 Kerry Goddard 50-59 16

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Sunday
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Sunday Race 05-Nov-22 11:47:00 AM

Race started at 11:47:00



Pos. No. Name Class Rider A Age Group R1 R2 Total

Enduro - Over 325CC

1 E21 Rusty Wood Ducks Enduro - Over 325CC Ben Lee 30-39 25 25 50

2 E3 Maleny trail riders Enduro - Over 325CC Don Scriven 40-49 22 22 44

3 E12 The Roosters Enduro - Over 325CC Eddie White 50-59 20 20 40

4 E2 Fruitys Finest Enduro - Over 325CC Anthong Kroop 40-49 18 18 36

5 E13 Time Bandits Enduro - Over 325CC Steven Crowley 50-59 20 15 35

6 E6 Never Was Beens Enduro - Over 325CC Peter Brinckman 50-59 16 16 32

7 E11 The Bald and the Beautiful Enduro - Over 325CC Peter Soles 50-59 14 14 28

8 E5 M Brown M Hughes T Clough Enduro - Over 325CC Mark Brown 50-59 12 13 25

9 E9 Team GTC Enduro - Over 325CC Geoff Thomkins 50-59 11 12 23

10 E10 TGC Enduro - Over 325CC Tomothy Winkler 40-49 10 11 21

11 E20 Buffalo Bultaco Enduro - Over 325CC Allan Yates 60-69 9 9 18

12 E4 Museum Boys Enduro - Over 325CC Wayne Skyring 60-69 8 10 18

13 E8 Ricash Enduro - Over 325CC Ashley Sprenger 50-59 15 0 15

Enduro - Up to 325CC

1 E22 Grogans Anonymous Enduro - Up to 320CC Graeme Mittelheuse 40-49 25 25 50

2 E17 Go 4 It Enduro - Up to 320CC Alan Bressan 50-59 20 22 42

3 E15 Byrelly Enduro - Up to 320CC Liam Pelly 60-69 22 18 40

4 E14 Bush bandits Enduro - Up to 320CC Sandra McQueen 30-39 18 20 38

5 E19 Torch Section Enduro - Up to 320CC Kerry Goddard 50-59 20 15 35

Best Lap Tm Best Lap by

2022 PP Masters Games Vinduro - Overall
02 Enduro Pimpama 8.900 km

Weekend Race 04 & 05-Nov-22 12:00 PM


